


ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SCHEDULE A - GENERAL									
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,499.00	\$ 2,499.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,238.00	\$ 1,238.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
5	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS (Minimum Bid \$37.19)	160	HRS	\$ 46.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 52.80	\$ 8,448.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 9,280.00
SCHEDULE A SUB-TOTAL:					\$ 17,110.00		\$ 14,683.00		\$ 21,480.00
SCHEDULE B - SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAYS									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,865.00	\$ 9,865.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2	TOP COURSE GRAVEL RESTORATION (2-Inch Thick)	35	TON	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 25.93	\$ 907.55	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,150.00
3	SIDEWALK / DRIVEWAY REMOVAL (INCLUDING SAW CUTS)	180	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 15.32	\$ 2,757.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00
4	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (INCLUDING SAW CUTS)	25	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14.41	\$ 360.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
5	CONCRETE MONOLITHIC CURB AND SIDEWALK	12	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 54.15	\$ 649.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
6	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (DROPPED BACK, 6-Inch Thick)	150	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 47.94	\$ 7,191.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00
7	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	35	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 46.28	\$ 1,619.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00
8	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-Inch Depth)	250	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 39.80	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 16,750.00
9	REMOVE & REINSTALL FENCE & GATES (Includes New Standard, Terminal Posts)	1	LS	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
10	MAILBOX RELOCATION	1	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 228.58	\$ 228.58	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
11	FURNISH AND INSTALL SODDED LAWN (Includes 4-Inch Topsoil)	100	SY	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13.49	\$ 1,349.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
12	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
13	IRRIGATION SERVICE REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,891.00	\$ 2,891.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
14	RECORD DRAWINGS (Minimum Bid \$500.00)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
SCHEDULE B SUB-TOTAL:					\$ 43,265.00		\$ 40,601.58		\$ 55,375.00
SCHEDULE C - WATER									
1	NEW METER BOX	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
8.6% Tax					\$ 77.40		\$ 70.43		\$ 219.30
SCHEDULE C TOTAL					\$ 977.40		\$ 889.43		\$ 2,769.30
PROJECT TOTAL:					\$ 61,352.40		\$ 56,174.01		\$ 79,624.30
To the best of my ability, I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P1903-19 CDBG S. Fruitland Street Sidewalk. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.									
									
Heath Mellotte, P.E. Design Services Manager									